

City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES 11-787 Version: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: City Council

Final action: 4/20/2011

Title: Extending the declaration of a local emergency, as a result of the spring floods, for an additional

period not to exceed 30 days from April 15, 2011.

Sponsors: Kathy Lantry

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/27/2011	1	Mayor's Office	Signed	
4/20/2011	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass

Extending the declaration of a local emergency, as a result of the spring floods, for an additional period not to exceed 30 days from April 15, 2011.

Whereas the City of Saint Paul, located within Ramsey County, Minnesota, is currently under a Local Declaration of Emergency; and

Whereas the State of Minnesota is under a Declaration of Peace Time Emergency by the Governor of the state (State of Minnesota Emergency Executive Order 11-11), and

Whereas the conditions that created the original Declaration of Local Emergency continue as of this date, and

Whereas the response and recovery operations are continuing;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Saint Paul extends the Declaration of Local Emergency issued March 14, 2011 by the Mayor of the city; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the City Council finds that a Local Emergency does continue to exist in the City of Saint Paul, as a result of the Spring Floods of 2011 and extends the declaration of Emergency for an additional period not to exceed 30 days from April 15, 2011.

References:

MN State Statues Ch 12

Saint Paul Administrative Code Chapters 9A and 13